

18.03.2025
rc/ct.no.34
Item No.08

**CRR No. 3436 of 2024
with
CRAN No. 1 of 2025**

In the matter of : Sri Ashwin Daga

.....Petitioner

Mr. Abhra Mukherjee
Mr. Sauradeep Dutta
Mr. Arpayan Mukherjee
Mr. Himadree Ghosh

...for the Petitioner

Mrs. Faira Hossain

....for the State

Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till May 20, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let this matter appear under the heading “Contested Application” in the monthly list of May,2025.

The application being CRAN No. 1 of 2025 is disposed of accordingly.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)