

Item 09.06.
No. 2025
ML
12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CRR 3436 of 2024
With
IA NO: CRAN 2 of 2025

Ct 22

rup

Sri Ashwin Daga
Vs.
Sri Monishankar Halder

Mr. Abhra Mukherjee,
Mr. Sauradeep Dutta.

Mr. Faria Hossain ... for the petitioner.
... for the opposite party.

In Re: CRAN 2 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners be kept with the record.
2. Both the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners as well as opposite party are present.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has prayed for extension of the interim earlier promulgated by this Court.
4. Perused the same.
5. Interim order stands extended till 30th August, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.
6. Accordingly, **CRAN 2 of 2025** stands disposed of.

CRR 3436 of 2024

7. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2025 under the heading “Contested Application”.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)