

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

Sl. 605
22.12.2025
Court No.29
Sc

**CRR 3436 OF 2024
With
I.A. No. CRAN 4 OF 2025**

Re : An application for extension of interim order being **I.A. No. CRAN 4 OF 2025**

In the matter of : Sri Ashwin Daga

... Petitioner

Adv. Abhra Mukherjee
Adv. Sauradeep Dutta
Adv. Arpayan Mukherjee
Adv. Himadree Ghosh.

... For the Petitioner

Adv. Faia Hossain, Ld. APP

... For the Opposite Party

Affidavit-of-service, filed by the petitioner, is taken on record.

Having heard learned Counsel for the petitioner and the opposite party let the interim order, granted earlier, be extended for a period of twelve weeks or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The application being I.A. No. CRAN 4 of 2025 is disposed of.

Re: CRR 3436 OF 2024

Let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of March, 2026.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)