

06.05.2026
Item No.11
Ct. No. 34
nb

**CRR 3436 of 2024
With
IA CRAN 5 of 2026**

In the matter of: **Sri Ashwin Daga.**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Abhra Mukherjee,
Mr. Sauradeep Dutta,
....For the Petitioner

In Re. CRAN 5 of 2026

1. None appears to represent the opposite party no.2 despite service.
2. This is an application for extension of interim order granted on 14.11.2024, subsequently extended on December 22, 2025, which was in force up for a period of 12 weeks from such date.
3. The application has been filed within the time and copy of the same has been served upon the opposite parties.
4. The interim order passed by this court is further extended till for the period of twelve weeks from this date or until further order whichever is earlier.
5. Accordingly, CRAN 5 of 2026 is disposed of.
6. The matter be listed in the Monthly List of June 2026.
7. The petitioner is directed to inform the opposite party to intimate the next date of hearing.

8. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)